May 31, 2012



OPKO Health to Present at the Jefferies 2012 Global Healthcare Conference

MIAMI--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- OPKO Health, Inc. (NYSE:OPK) today announced that senior management will present at the Jefferies 2012 Global Healthcare Conference on Tuesday, June 5, 2012 at 11:00 AM Eastern Time at the Grand Hyatt in New York, NY.

OPKO's senior management will provide a review of recent corporate developments.

The presentation will be webcast on the OPKO Investor Relations page of the corporate website at <u>www.opko.com</u>. To access the live webcast please log on to the OPKO site approximately fifteen minutes before the presentation to register and download any necessary audio software. The audio presentation will be available at this link for 14 days after the live presentation.

About OPKO Health, Inc.

OPKO is a multi-national biopharmaceutical and diagnostics company that seeks to establish industry-leading positions in large and rapidly growing medical markets by leveraging its discovery, development and commercialization expertise and novel and proprietary technologies.

OPKO Health, Inc.

Steven D. Rubin, 305-575-4100

Source: OPKO Health, Inc.